# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connex GmbH		07/10/2003	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DakoCytomation Denmark A/S
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42
Internal Address:	2600
City:	Glostrup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

Name:	DakoCytomation Denmark A/S		
Street Address:	Produktionsvej 42		
Internal Address:	2600		
City:	Glostrup		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76073756	FEMTOLAB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900006745

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 465-5355
Email: smithj@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0302

10.00

7<del>8</del> HO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DAKO-0032-X

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey A. Smith

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey A. Smith

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=Femtolab Assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0303

#### ASSIGNMENT

NUMBER OF TAXABLE FOR THE MIST

#### WHEREAS, Connex GmbH

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

A corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Am Klopferspitz 19, 82152 Martinsried, Germany herein below called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business certain trademark(s) which is (are) registered or for which registration(s) is (are) applied for as follows:

FemtoLab <w> application no. 76073756

04 OHO TAINA THE AN AZON NAME

WHEREAS, Dako Cytomation Denmark A/S, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Denmark, and having a place of business at Produktionsvej 42, 2600 Glostrup, Denmark herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), application(s), and registration(s) and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Onc Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), application(s) and registration(s), and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

(Corp. Seal)  Date:	·		By .	Dr. jur. Michael Jaffé Fechtsanwalt Fachanwalt für Steuerrech Fachanwalt für Insolvenzrec als Insolvenzverwalter	alt für Steuerrecht It für Insolvenzrecht
\ <u>\</u>		Its SS.:	:	WEINSTRASSE 4 · D-80333 MÜNCH TEL.: 089 1255 487 - 90 · FAX 089 / 255 / 10 · D7 - 200 3	EN \$87 - 10
	, to n		be the pers	son who executed the foregoing	
instrument, and	who being by me dul	y swom, did depose and say t		c pany described in and on whose behalf	was
instrument is su of said company	ch corporation seal ar	nat he knows the corporate sea and has been properly affixed in his name thereto on behalf of a	l of said con n accordance	emporation; that the seal affixed to said ce with the charter, bylaws and regulate e authorization of the board of director	tions
(SEAL)		Of	ficial	and the second s	<del></del>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0304

46.000